The Company has not conducted any fund raising activity in the past 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
(ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing but before the completion of the Subscription;
and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing and the Subscription, on the assumption
that (1) a maximum number of 40,000,000 Shares have been placed by the Placing Agents under
the Placing and the Vendor shall subscribe for 40,000,000 Subscription Shares upon completion of
the Subscription; and (2) there will be no other change to the share capital of the Company from
the date of this announcement until the completion until the completion of the Subscription save
for the issue of the new Shares as a results of the Subscription:

Name of Shareholder
Shareholding as at the date

of this announcement

Shareholding immediately
after the completion of

the Placing but before the
completion  Subscription

Shareholding immediately
after the completion
of Placing and the

Subscription
Number of

Shares Approx %
Number of

Shares Approx %
Number of

Shares Approx %

Chang Yoe Chong Felix 9,790,600 1.59 9,790,600 1.59 9,790,600 1.49
The Vendor 336,903,803 54.78 296,903,803 48.28 336,903,803 51.44
Seavi 108,520,197 17.64 108,520,197 17.64 108,520,197 16.57
Public Shareholders
Placees 0 0 40,000,000 6.50 40,000,000 6.11
Other public shareholders 159,785,400 25.99 159,785,400 25.99 159,785,400 24.39

Total 615,000,000 100 615,000,000 100 655,000,000 100

8

GENERAL

The Subscription is not subject to Shareholders’ approval as the Subscription Shares will be issued
under the General Mandate.

DEFINITIONS

Unless otherwise specified, the following terms have the following meanings in this announcement:

“AGM” the annual general meeting of the Company held on 17 May 2019

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day” any day (excluding a Saturday, Sunday and public holiday) on which
banks generally are open for business in Hong Kong

“Company” Evergreen Products Group Limited 訓修實業集團有限公司, a company
incorporated in the Cayman Islands and the issued Shares of which are